Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Las Vegas Sands, LLC		108/21/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Las Vegas Sands Corp.	
Street Address:	3355 Las Vegas Blvd. South	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73290687	SANDS
Serial Number:	75977162	LIDO BEACH
Serial Number:	75977161	LIDO BEACH
Serial Number:	75122442	SANDS LIDO
Serial Number:	75977243	SANDS LIDO
Serial Number:	75977164	LIDO
Serial Number:	75977163	LIDO
Serial Number:	75122444	LIDO AT THE SANDS
Serial Number:	75977241	LIDO AT THE SANDS
Serial Number:	77137002	SANDS
Serial Number:	77136990	SANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)424-2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0949

900084999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9734242064

Email: sogoldsmith@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith

Address Line 1: 744 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U1817-00890
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Okin Goldsmith
Signature:	/Susan Goldsmith/
Date:	08/21/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=SANDS Assignment#page1.tif source=SANDS Assignment#page2.tif source=SANDS Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 2 day of _______, 2007 ("Effective Date"), by and between LAS VEGAS SANDS, LLC a Nevada corporation having its current business address at 3355 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Las Vegas, NV 89109 ("LVSLLC") and LAS VEGAS SANDS CORP., a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 3355 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Las Vegas, NV 89109 ("LVSC").

WHEREAS, LVSLLC is the successor by conversion to Las Vegas Sands, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, LVSLLC enters into and agrees to the terms of this Assignment on the Effective Date to transfer to LVSC certain assets, including certain U.S. trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations, as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), together with the business and all of the good will represented by, pertaining to, and associated with such Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

LVSLLC hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to LVSC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business and the good will of the business which is or will be symbolized by the Marks, and all rights and privileges under each of the Marks, including the right to renew and/or register each of the Marks anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States and throughout the world.

LVSLLC acknowledges and agrees that it shall execute all other such documents, and take all such further actions, as LVSC may reasonably request in order to effectuate the terms and purposes of this agreement.

LVSLLC hereby assigns to LVSC, and LVSC assumes, all rights, privileges, duties and obligations under any and all license agreements with third parties respecting use of any of the Marks.

Without limiting the generality of any of the foregoing, LVSLLC hereby assigns to LVSC, and LVSC assumes, all rights under that certain License Agreement dated July 14, 2004, between Las Vegas Sands, Inc. and Greate Bay Hotel and Casino, Inc., and all rights it has or may have in any litigation concerning the obligations of the parties to that License Agreement and their respective successors in interest, including without limitation, that certain action captioned LAS VEGAS SANDS CORP. and LAS VEGAS SANDS, LLC v. ACE GAMING, LLC and ATLANTIC COAST ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, INC., Civil Action No. 06-5441 (U.S. Dist. Court, District of New Jersey).

LVSLLC hereby assigns to LVSC, and LVSC hereby accepts such assignment and transfer subject to any and all outstanding security interests in the Marks.

DM2\1149860.1 U1817-00001

REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0951

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

LAS VEGAS SANDS, LLC

By:_

Gayle M. Hyman

Assistant General Counsel of Las Vegas Sands Corp., the managing member of Las Vegas Sands, LLC

ASSIGNEE:

LAS VEGAS SANDS CORP.

By:

Gayle M. Hyman

Assistant General Counsel of Las Vegas Sands Corp.

DM2\1149860.1 U1817-00001

INADEMAKK

REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0952

SCHEDULE A

Marks Applied For and Registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	APPLN. NO.	REGN. NO.
Sands	73290687	1209102
LIDO BEACH	75977162	
	75977161	
SANDS LIDO	75122442	
	75977243	,
LIDO	75977164	
	75977163	
LIDO AT THE SANDS	75122444	
	75977241	
SANDS	77137002	
	77136990	

Marks Applied For and Registered Elsewhere:

JURISDICTION	MARK	APP/REG. NO(S).
European Union (OHIM)	THE SANDS	4503769
European Union (OHIM)	SANDS	4503751

DM2\1149860.1 U1817-00001

RECORDED: 08/21/2007

REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0953